ø22mm - HW Series Oiltight Switches & Pilot Devices
516   www.idec.com
S
w
it
ch
es
 &

ircuit B
reakers
Part Number Structure
H      W      1      L      –      M      F2      F    10    Q    D   –   G   –   12V
Function
M: Momentary
A:  Maintained
Operator
1F:  Flush
2F:  Extended
F2:  Extended
  w/ shroud Lamp Code
D:  LED
Blank:  Incandescent
Bezel
1:  Plastic
4:  Metal
Illumination Circuit
Q:  Full Voltage
H2:  Transformer 120V AC
M4:  Transformer 240V AC
T8: Transformer 480V AC
10:  1NO
01:  1NC
11:  1NO-1NC
20:  2NO
Contact Arrangement
6V:  6V AC/DC
12V: 12V AC/DC
24V: 24V AC/DC
120V:  120VC AC*
240V:  240V AC*
*LED only
Lamp Voltage
(full voltage units only)
A:  Amber
G:  Green
R:  Red
S:  Blue
W: White
Y:   Yellow
Lens Color
Illuminated Round Pushbuttons (Replacement Parts)
Trans-
former*
+
Contact
Blocks
+
Lead
Holder
+ Adaptor† + Lamp +
Anti-Rotation
Ring
+ Operator + Lens = Completed Unit
1. *Transformer not needed with full voltage models.
2. †Adaptor includes safety lever lock.
Lamp Circuit Components
Style Description Terminals